			7	Form C-101
NUMBER OF COPIES			N	LEXICO OIL CONSERVATION WISSION Revised 12/1/55
FILE U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE	ź			Santa Fe, New Mexico
TRANSPORTER	OIL GAS			NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL
OPERATOR N	otice must	. If cha	anges in the	Santa Fe, New Mexico NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL A strict Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional of the Commission. If State Land submit 6 Copies. Attach Form C-128 in triplicate to
first 3 co	pies of Fo	rm C-1	01.	
			(Place)	DEC 2 2 1955
SANTA I	NSERVATI FE, NEW en: You are her	MEXICO	)	is our intention to <b>comparation Drilling of</b> a well to be known as
		<del>. J. C</del>	. William	(Company or Operator)
		. <u> </u>	-State 7	Well No, in, The well in, Unit)
located_	660		feet from th	eline andfeet from th
		Wes	-	line of Section36, T19-8, R28-8, NMPMINE)WildestPool,RddyCount
(GIVE I	LOCATION	FROM	SECTION L	INE) Vildeat Pool, Ecoy Over the output of the Oil and Gas Lease is No E-5073
D	с	В	А	If patented land the owner is
		~ ~		Address We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: Rotery Teols
E	F	G	Н	The status of plugging bond is Garrent
L	K	J	I	Drilling Contractor Robinson Brothers Drilling Company
м	N	0	Р	We intend to complete this well in the <b>Strawn</b> formation at an approximate depth of <b>10,500</b> fee

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

	We propose to use	e propose to use the following strings		New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement	
	Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand			
	1 8 11	13-3/8"	48#	New	351'	350Sacks	
, <u></u>		8-5/8"	24 5 324	<u>Nev</u>	2087'	100 !!	
<u>.</u>	<u>11-3/4"</u> 7-7/8"	6-5/0 51:"	17#	New	10,500'	200 "	

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

This is a <u>re-entry</u> and deepening of the G.W. Strake No. 1-A State. Present TD is 7349 feet. The Survey Plat is on file in the name of H. N. Sweeney, former Operator, well number, 1-A State The well was begun in the name of H. N. Sweeney, but the Operator was changed to G.W. Strake

No. 1-A State. DEC 2 2 1965 \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_

Except as follows:

4

APPROVAL VALID FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS DRILLING COMMENCED,

-91-65 EXPIRES -

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

By

Sincerely yours,

I. C. Williamson
Range (Company of Operator)
Runans
J.C. Williamson
/Position Operator
Send Communications regarding well to

Name\_ Villiencon Address\_\_\_ P.O. Box 16, Midland, Texas 79701